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September 2008 Uniondale 

Detected Results Table
 053-6388

Sample

Sample Date:

N=Normal, FD=Field Duplicate:
Parameter CAS TOGS Unit Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L.

Volatile Organics

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4 0.7 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 3 ug/l 2 J 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

Acetone 67-64-1 50 ug/l U 20 U 5 U 5 U 20

Benzene 71-43-2 1 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 3 J 4

Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 5 ug/l 41 4 U 1 U 1 5 4

Chloroethane 75-00-3 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

Chloroform 67-66-3 7 ug/l U 4 0.4 J 1 0.4 J 1 U 4

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 16 4

Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8 5 ug/l 2 J 4 U 1 U 1 6 4

Cyclohexane 110-82-7 NS ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 3 J 4

Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 52 4

Methylcyclohexane 108-87-2 NS ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

Toluene 108-88-3 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

Trichloroethene 79-01-6 5 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 U 4

Vinyl Chloride 75-01-4 2 ug/l U 4 U 1 U 1 19 4

Xylenes, Total 1330-20-7 NS ug/l U 12 U 3 U 3 7 J 12

Semivolatile Organics

2,4-Dimethylphenol 105-67-9 50 ug/l U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

2-Methylnaphthalene 91-57-6 NS ug/l 2 J 5 U 6 U 5 1 J 5

2-Methylphenol 95-48-7 NS ug/l U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

4-Methylphenol 106-44-5 NS ug/l U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

Acenaphthene 83-32-9 20 ug/l 2 J 5 U 6 U 5 2 J 5

Anthracene 120-12-7 50 ug/l 0.7 J 5 U 6 U 5 0.2 J 5

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate 117-81-7 5 ug/l U 5 U 6 U 5 5 5

Chrysene 218-01-9 0.002 ug/l 0.6 BJ 5 0.6 BJ 6 0.6 BJ 5 0.6 BJ 5

Dibenzofuran 132-64-9 NS ug/l 1 J 5 U 6 U 5 0.6 J 5

Di-n-butyl-phthalate 84-74-2 50 ug/l 0.4 J 5 0.3 J 6 U 5 0.7 J 5

Fluoranthene 206-44-0 50 ug/l 1 J 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

Fluorene 86-73-7 50 ug/l 3 J 5 U 6 U 5 2 J 5

Napthalene 91-20-3 10 ug/l U 5 U 6 U 5 6 5

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine 86-30-6 50 ug/l 2 J 5 U 6 U 5 2 J 5

Phenanthrene 85-01-8 50 ug/l 5 5 U 6 U 5 0.8 J 5

Pyrene 129-00-0 50 ug/l 0.6 J 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

Notes:

TOGS - Division of Water Technical and Operational Guidance Series (1.1.1)

 Ambient Water Quality Standards and Guidance Values and Created by: TGS 8/14/2008

 Groundwater Effluent Limitations QC'd by: DKL 8/27/2008

NS - No Standard

J - Estimated value

ug/L - micrograms per liter

N N NFD

MW-1 MW-2 MW-2D

7/17/2008 7/16/2008 7/16/2008

MW-3

7/17/2008
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September 2008 Uniondale 

Detected Results Table
 053-6388

Sample

Sample Date:

N=Normal, FD=Field Duplicate:
Parameter CAS TOGS Unit

Volatile Organics

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6 5 ug/l

1,1-Dichloroethane 75-34-3 5 ug/l

1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4 0.7 ug/l

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 3 ug/l

Acetone 67-64-1 50 ug/l

Benzene 71-43-2 1 ug/l

Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 5 ug/l

Chloroethane 75-00-3 5 ug/l

Chloroform 67-66-3 7 ug/l

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2 5 ug/l

Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8 5 ug/l

Cyclohexane 110-82-7 NS ug/l

Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 5 ug/l

Methylcyclohexane 108-87-2 NS ug/l

Toluene 108-88-3 5 ug/l

Trichloroethene 79-01-6 5 ug/l

Vinyl Chloride 75-01-4 2 ug/l

Xylenes, Total 1330-20-7 NS ug/l

Semivolatile Organics

2,4-Dimethylphenol 105-67-9 50 ug/l

2-Methylnaphthalene 91-57-6 NS ug/l

2-Methylphenol 95-48-7 NS ug/l

4-Methylphenol 106-44-5 NS ug/l

Acenaphthene 83-32-9 20 ug/l

Anthracene 120-12-7 50 ug/l

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate 117-81-7 5 ug/l

Chrysene 218-01-9 0.002 ug/l

Dibenzofuran 132-64-9 NS ug/l

Di-n-butyl-phthalate 84-74-2 50 ug/l

Fluoranthene 206-44-0 50 ug/l

Fluorene 86-73-7 50 ug/l

Napthalene 91-20-3 10 ug/l

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine 86-30-6 50 ug/l

Phenanthrene 85-01-8 50 ug/l

Pyrene 129-00-0 50 ug/l

Notes:

TOGS - Division of Water Technical and Operational Guidance Series (1.1.1)

 Ambient Water Quality Standards and Guidance Values and

 Groundwater Effluent Limitations

NS - No Standard

J - Estimated value

ug/L - micrograms per liter

Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L.

U 1 U 1 U 1 16 1 U 1

0.8 J 1 U 1 U 1 60 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 U 1 0.8 J 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 U 1 0.4 J 1 U 1

U 5 2 J 5 2 J 5 U 5 3 J 5

1 1 U 1 U 1 0.5 J 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 1 1  U 1 U 1

67 1 U 1 U 1 2 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 U 1  U 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 U 1 1 1 U 1

7 1 U 1 U 1 0.6 J 1 U 1

1 1 U 1 U 1 0.6 J 1 U 1

44 1 U 1 U 1  U 1 U 1

0.7 J 1 U 1 U 1 0.7 J 1 U 1

45 1 U 1 U 1  U 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 U 1 1 1 U 1

U 1 U 1 U 1 0.8 J 1 U 1

150 3 U 3 U 3 U 3 U 3

10 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

2 J 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

4 J 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

10 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

0.3 J 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

U 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

U 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

0.6 BJ 5 0.6 BJ 5 0.6 BJ 6 0.6 BJ 5 0.6 BJ 5

U 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

0.7 J 5 0.3 J 5 0.3 J 6 0.5 J 5 0.3 J 5

U 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

0.2 J 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

7 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

0.4 J 5 U 5 U 6 0.5 J 5 U 5

U 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

U 5 U 5 U 6 U 5 U 5

Created by: TGS 8/14/2008

QC'd by: DKL 8/27/2008

N N N N N

7/17/2008

MW-4 MW-5 MW-6 MW-7 MW-8

7/17/2008 7/17/2008 7/16/2008 7/16/2008
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September 2008 Uniondale 

Detected Results Table
 053-6388

Sample

Sample Date:

N=Normal, FD=Field Duplicate:
Parameter CAS TOGS Unit Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L.

N N NFD

MW-1 MW-2 MW-2D

7/17/2008 7/16/2008 7/16/2008

MW-3

7/17/2008

Inorganics

Aluminum 7429-90-5 NS ug/l 397 200 328 200 326 200 233 200

Arsenic 7440-38-2 25 ug/l 4.8 1 1 1 1.51 1

Barium 7440-39-3 1000 ug/l 887 2 37.7 2 38 2 546 2

Calcium 7440-70-2 NS ug/l 150000 80 10100 80 10300 80 119000 80

Chromium 7440-47-3 50 ug/l 10 4 4 4 4.4 4

Cobalt 7440-48-4 NS ug/l 4 4 4 4

Iron 7439-89-6 300 ug/l 46800 50 450 50 448 50 28200 50

Magnesium 7439-95-4 35000 ug/l 10300 200 1220 200 1240 200 6410 200

Manganese 7439-96-5 300 ug/l 677 3 4.7 3 4.4 3 457 3

Nickel 7440-02-0 100 ug/l 10 10 10 10

Potassium 7440-09-7 NS ug/l 6200 390 979 390 993 390 4880 390

Sodium 7440-23-5 20000 ug/l 27400 1000 32000 1000 32200 1000 28600 1000

Vanadium 7440-62-2 NS ug/l 5 5 5 5

Zinc 7440-66-6 2000 ug/l 11.6 10 10 10 10

Polychlorinated Biphenyls

Aroclor 1262 37324-23-5 NS ug/l 1.5

Aroclor 1268 11100-14-4 NS ug/l 1.6

Total PCBs 0.09 ug/l

Pesticides

Aldrin 309-00-2 0.001 ug/l U 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.016 J 0.053

alpha-BHC 319-84-6 0.01 ug/l U 0.054 0.013 J 0.054 0.013 J 0.053 0.016 J 0.053

alpha-Chlordane 5103-71-9 NS ug/l U 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.012 J 0.053

beta-Chlordane 5103-74-2 NS ug/l U 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 U 0.053

4,4-DDD 72-54-8 0.3 ug/l 0.023 J 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.04 J 0.053

4,4-DDE 72-55-9 0.2 ug/l 0.03 J 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.03 J 0.053

4,4-DDT 50-29-3 0.2 ug/l 0.098 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.11 0.053

delta-BHC 319-86-8 0.04 ug/l U 0.054 U 0.54 U 0.53 U 0.53

Dieldrin 60-57-1 0.004 ug/l 0.023 J 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.013 J 0.053

Endrin 72-20-8 NS ug/l 0.023 J 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.068 0.053

Endrin Ketone 53494-70-5 5 ug/l U 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 0.24 0.053

Heptachlor 76-44-8 0.04 ug/l 0.011 J 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 U 0.053

Heptachlor Epoxide 1024-57-3 0.03 ug/l U 0.054 U 0.054 U 0.053 U 0.053

Notes:

TOGS - Division of Water Technical and Operational Guidance Series (1.1.1)

 Ambient Water Quality Standards and Guidance Values and Created by: TGS 8/14/2008

 Groundwater Effluent Limitations QC'd by: DKL 8/27/2008

NS - No Standard

J - Estimated value

ug/L - micrograms per liter

0 0 0 3.1
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September 2008 Uniondale 

Detected Results Table
 053-6388

Sample

Sample Date:

N=Normal, FD=Field Duplicate:
Parameter CAS TOGS Unit

Inorganics

Aluminum 7429-90-5 NS ug/l

Arsenic 7440-38-2 25 ug/l

Barium 7440-39-3 1000 ug/l

Calcium 7440-70-2 NS ug/l

Chromium 7440-47-3 50 ug/l

Cobalt 7440-48-4 NS ug/l

Iron 7439-89-6 300 ug/l

Magnesium 7439-95-4 35000 ug/l

Manganese 7439-96-5 300 ug/l

Nickel 7440-02-0 100 ug/l

Potassium 7440-09-7 NS ug/l

Sodium 7440-23-5 20000 ug/l

Vanadium 7440-62-2 NS ug/l

Zinc 7440-66-6 2000 ug/l

Polychlorinated Biphenyls

Aroclor 1262 37324-23-5 NS ug/l

Aroclor 1268 11100-14-4 NS ug/l

Total PCBs 0.09 ug/l

Pesticides

Aldrin 309-00-2 0.001 ug/l

alpha-BHC 319-84-6 0.01 ug/l

alpha-Chlordane 5103-71-9 NS ug/l

beta-Chlordane 5103-74-2 NS ug/l

4,4-DDD 72-54-8 0.3 ug/l

4,4-DDE 72-55-9 0.2 ug/l

4,4-DDT 50-29-3 0.2 ug/l

delta-BHC 319-86-8 0.04 ug/l

Dieldrin 60-57-1 0.004 ug/l

Endrin 72-20-8 NS ug/l

Endrin Ketone 53494-70-5 5 ug/l

Heptachlor 76-44-8 0.04 ug/l

Heptachlor Epoxide 1024-57-3 0.03 ug/l

Notes:

TOGS - Division of Water Technical and Operational Guidance Series (1.1.1)

 Ambient Water Quality Standards and Guidance Values and

 Groundwater Effluent Limitations

NS - No Standard

J - Estimated value

ug/L - micrograms per liter

Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L. Result Qual R.L.

N N N N N

7/17/2008

MW-4 MW-5 MW-6 MW-7 MW-8

7/17/2008 7/17/2008 7/16/2008 7/16/2008

200 200 699 200 448 200 4420 200

1 1 1 5.35 1 5

152 2 34.5 2 220 2 126 2 42.6 2

22600 80 15000 80 109000 80 42700 80 20400 80

4 4 9.2 4 4.4 4 19.9 4

4 4 4 5.9 4 4

12200 50 1270 50 4250 50 19500 50 5100 50

2440 200 2140 200 9150 200 4530 200 1940 200

312 3 103 3 512 3 1620 3 80.9 3

10 14.7 10 10 10 13.8 10

3290 390 3380 390 9570 390 4610 390 3450 390

22500 1000 35000 1000 41200 1000 24700 1000 6600 1000

5 5 5 5 7.4 5

10 53.9 10 10 10 10.9 10

0.016 J 0.053 U 0.051 U 0.052 U 0.05 U 0.053

0.015 J 0.053 U 0.051 0.014 J 0.052 0.015 J 0.05 0.012 J 0.053

0.015 J 0.053 0.0091 J 0.051 U 0.052 U 0.05 U 0.053

0.015 J 0.053 U 0.051 U 0.052 0.012 J 0.05 U 0.053

0.039 J 0.053 U 0.051 U 0.052 0.026 J 0.05 U 0.053

U 0.053 0.024 J 0.051 U 0.052 U 0.05 U 0.053

U 0.053 U 0.051 U 0.052 U 0.05 U 0.053

U 0.53 U 0.51 0.022 J 0.052 0.02 J 0.05 0.02 J 0.053

0.041 J 0.053 0.013 J 0.051 U 0.052 0.019 J 0.05 U 0.053

0.021 J 0.053 U 0.051 U 0.052 0.021 J 0.05 U 0.053

U 0.053 U 0.051 U 0.052 U 0.05 U 0.053

U 0.053  U 0.051 U 0.052  U 0.05 U 0.053

0.025 J 0.053 0.015 J 0.051 U 0.052 0.011 J 0.05 0.014 J 0.053

Created by: TGS 8/14/2008

QC'd by: DKL 8/27/2008

0 0 00 0
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September 2008 Table A-1

Uniondale

Groundwater Field Parameter Summary - July 2008

053-6388

Well ID

Date 

Sampled Temperature pH

Specific 

Conductivity Turbidity

Dissolved 

Oxygen

Redox 

Potential

Depth to 

Water Notes

[
o 

C] [std] [s/cm] [ntu] [mg/l] [mV] [ft-btoc]

MW-1 7/17/08 21.74 5.96 0.919 327 0.70 -132 22.10

MW-2 7/16/08 15.89 5.55 0.230 173 2.26 178 17.74 Duplicate Collected

MW-3 7/17/08 22.99 5.99 0.721 37.4 0.91 -166 22.09

MW-4 7/17/08 23.37 5.77 0.250 89.9 0.84 -125 21.04

MW-5 7/17/08 19.37 5.05 0.302 36.9 0.94 105 18.41

MW-6 7/16/08 19.39 6.08 0.747 214 1.20 -30 16.83

MW-7 7/16/08 22.51 5.98 0.409 12.7 1.24 -126 19.65

MW-8 7/17/08 22.90 5.74 0.154 268 4.14 85 19.89

Created by: TGS  07/18/2008

Checked by: CEJ 07/18/2008

Note:

Values are the final reading when stabilization had occurred except for DTW which was collected prior to purging.

Abbreviations:

Temp Temperature
o
C degrees Celsius

µS/cm microSiemens per centimeter

ntu Nephelometric Turbidity Units

mg/L milligrams per liter

mV millivolts

% percent

ft-bmp feet below monitoring point

NM not measured

NA not applicable

Field Parameters

Golder Associates Page 1 of 1
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